
 
 
 
 
 
 

Faith Courage Love  
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.  

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.  
Love one another as God loves us.  

24.01.2025 
 

 
Dear parent / carer 
 
What a windy end to the week! We hope you enjoy reading our news at school. 
 

●​ Safeguarding snippet 
We have attached an information sheet about Snapchat for parents/carers. The 
minimum legal age for setting up a Snapchat account is 13 years old so this 
information may be useful for families with older children or to bear in mind for 
our KS2 children when they attend secondary school. 
 

●​ Amazing attendance!  
The Department for Education provides attendance figures for schools and we 
are very pleased and proud that Roecliffe is currently ranked 18th out of 292 
schools for attendance and ranked 1st out of 292 schools for persistent 
absenteeism. Well done everyone - keep it up! 
 

●​ FORCES 
BLUE MONDAY DONUTS  
Thank you to everyone who came along and purchased a 'Blue' donut on Monday. 
After costs we made £16.45. Sometimes it's not about the amount of money made 
but putting smiles on the faces of the children and who doesn't smile when they've 
got a blue donut in their hand?!  
 
ROEGLOW DISCO  
Our 'Roeglow disco' will be on Friday 28th February after school. More details will 
follow next week but please add this date to your diary and start thinking about 
how you can 'glow'!    
 
F.O.R.C.E.S MEETING  
Keep an eye out in next week's newsletter for details of our next meeting. Everyone 
is welcome to come along and help us plan more exciting fundraising events for 
this coming year!  
 

 



●​ This week’s winning house 
Congratulations to children in North house for achieving the most house points 
this week! 
 

●​ Positive Learning Behaviour Awards 
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to 
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award: 
 
Class 1 -  Nathaniel 
Class 2 - Freddie R 
Class 3 - Georgina 
 
 
Have a lovely weekend. 
 
Mrs Briggs 
 
 

 
 

Diary Dates 
  

  

Wed 29th Feb Class 3  QE Bugsy Malone  
  

Wednesday 5th-7th Feb Marrick Priory Residential 
  

Friday 14th Feb Young Voices Sheffield Arena 
  

Friday 28th Feb FORCES RoeGlow DIsco 
  

Thursday 13th March Class 2  QE Wellbeing & Sports Day 
  

Wednesday 2nd April 9.15am Easter Service St Mary’s Church 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk  
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Term Dates 2024-25 

Autumn Term 

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed 

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens 

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term 

 

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens 

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm 

  

Spring Term 

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed 

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term 

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term 

 

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens 

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed 

Thursday 3rd April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm 

Friday 4th April Training Day - School Closed 

  

Summer Term 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term 

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed 

 

Monday 2nd June School Reopens 

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm 

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed 


